
IHF Trophy Inter-Continental Phase Youth (U18)

2. round

Team A

A Nicaragua
Team B

B Nigeria
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

San Jose BN Arena 8.3.2023 17:00 84 4

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st extra time
A B

2nd extra time
A B After penalty

throws

A B

9 19 30 46

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

3/6
1

26:56
2

42:05
3

56:35
1

12:04
2

35:06
3

54:07 0/2

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

1 RIVERA AGUIRRE Armijo Gabriel

2 ROMERO CANTILLANO Isaac De Jesus 2

4 VIVAS PEREZ Bladimir Ezequiel 2

5 MEDRANO ARTEAGA Marcial Steven 2

7 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Jose Alexander 2 1

8 MARADIAGA ALVARDO Sergio Antonio 4

9 ALONSO MENDOZA Adrian Alejandro 5

10 PEREZ SINCLER Zaymond Estiven 5

11 GONZALEZ CASTILLO Ervin Manuel 5

12 LEWIN PRESIDA Jormie Ezequiel 3

13 VELEZ LUNA Dabner Januar 1

14 JARQUIN FLORES Luis Miguel

15 OCAMPO DONA Josue Daniel 1

30 PEREZ ESTRADA Danny Benjamin 1

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 MUKAILA Fuad Gbolahan

2 OJO Olumide Oluwagbenga 1 1

3 AJIBIKE Kareem Akanni Olawale 6

4 FOLOKI Christian Bolaji 2

5 SULEIMAN Sani 7 2

6 KUTI James Akorede 9 1

7 MOHAMMED Mustapha 2

8 SULIAMON Azeez Olaitan 9 2

9 ISYAKA Mustapha 3

10 KAREEM Faruk Olamilekan 4 1

11 LAWAL Tahir Ahmad 2

15 SHAGARI John 1 1

20 OBABORI Samuel Aduralere

Off A ORTEGA OBANDO Alison Massiel

Off B SUAREZ ARIAS Edixa Nayeli

Off C CARBALLO CALERO Maria Gabriela

Off A NNAMANI Emeka Joseph

Off B JOSHUA Olubato Ayo

Off C MOHAMMED Bala Khalid

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

ALTMAR Kristof (HUN) HORVATH Marton (HUN)

Technical officials

BARRANATES Luis (CRC) VARGAS Silvia (CRC)

IHF Official

GUTIERREZ Randal (CRC)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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